

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: FCL092059	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING: _____		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/20/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALLCARE ASSISTED LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 BAINBRIDGE CIRCLE GARNER, NC 27529		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
C 000	Initial Comments Report by Luis Padilla DHSR Construction Section conducted a Biennial Survey on February 20, 2018 from 10:10 AM to 11:35 AM at the above referenced facility. DHSR records indicate the house was first licensed on May 12, 1997 as a Family Care Home for six ambulatory Residents (able to evacuate and respond without any physical or verbal assistance during a fire or other emergency). Based on this information we are requiring the home to maintain compliance with the following: the 1992 Family Care Home Rules T10: 42C, applicable portions of the 2005 Rules 10A NCAC 13G for Family Care Homes and the 1996 North Carolina State Building Code - Section 419.2 - Residential Care Homes. At the time of our visit, we cited deficiencies that require an acceptable plan of correction. They are as follows:	C 000			
C 171	Fire Safety- Evacuation Plan SECTION .0300 - THE BUILDING 10A NCAC 13G .0316 FIRE SAFETY AND DISASTER PLAN (d) A written fire evacuation plan (including a diagrammed drawing) which has the approval of the local code enforcement official shall be prepared in large print and posted in a central location on each floor. The plan shall be reviewed with each resident on admission and shall be a part of the orientation for all new staff. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: 1.) This rule requires a written fire evacuation plan (including a diagrammed drawing) which has the approval of the local code enforcement official	C 171	1. Deficiency corrected on site	2/20/18	

Division of Health Service Regulation

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE



TITLE

President

(X6) DATE

4/4/18

If continuation sheet 2 of 7

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: FCL092059	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING: _____	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/20/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALLCARE ASSISTED LIVING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 BAINBRIDGE CIRCLE GARNER, NC 27529		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 174	Continued From page 2 verification of compliance. 2.) This rule requires the mechanical equipment in a family care home shall be maintained in a safe and operating condition: At the time of the survey it was observed that there was a cage cover installed for the laundry duct. This can create a fire hazard for the home as it can build up lint in this area. Based on our findings make arrangements to have the cage cover removed as well as any lint in the surrounding area. Once completed provide photos of the work to the DHSR Construction Section as verification of compliance. 3.) This rule requires the electrical equipment in a family care home shall be maintained in a safe and operating condition: At the time of the survey it was observed that the attic had an open junction box. These wires were tested to be hot. This presents an electrical hazard to the home. Based on our findings make arrangements to repair the junction box in the attic to remove the electrical hazard. Once completed, provide photos of the work as well as invoices/receipts indicating all work performed to the DHSR Construction Section as verification of compliance. 4.) This rule requires the electrical equipment in a family care home shall be maintained in a safe and operating condition: At the time of the survey it was observed that there was a broken counter plate for the junction	C 174 2. 3. 4.	Cage cover for laundry duct has been scheduled for removal. The junction box cover was screwed back in Place. Broken counter cover plate for junction box was replaced.	4/9/18 2/21/18 2/21/18

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: FCL092059	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING: _____	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/20/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALLCARE ASSISTED LIVING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 BAINBRIDGE CIRCLE GARNER, NC 27529		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 174	Continued From page 3 box located in the attic by the steps. This presents an electrical hazard to the facility. Based on our findings make arrangements to replace the face plate. Once completed, provide photos of the completed work as well as invoices/receipts indicating all work performed to the DHSR Construction Section as verification of compliance. 5.) This rule requires the electrical equipment in a family care home shall be maintained in a safe and operating condition: At the time of the survey it was observed that there was a missing light bulb in the crawl space by the receptacle. Failure to correct this condition may promote adverse conditions for the residents, staff, and visitors. Based on our findings make arrangements to install a light bulb in this area of the crawl space. Once completed provide photos of the work to the DHSR Construction Section as verification of compliance. 6.) This rule requires the fire safety equipment in a family care home shall be maintained in a safe and operating condition: At the time of the survey it was observed that the fire extinguishers were not being inspected on a monthly basis. If left unattended, the devices may not function properly in the event of an emergency situation. Based on our findings make arrangements to have the fire extinguishers inspected by staff to verify the device is ready for use. Once completed, provide photos of the work to the	C 174	Light bulb was replaced in the crawl space area Fire extinguishers were inspected by owner	3/31/18 3/26/18

If continuation sheet 5 of 7

If continuation sheet 6 of 7

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: FCL092059	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING: _____	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/20/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALLCARE ASSISTED LIVING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 BAINBRIDGE CIRCLE GARNER, NC 27529		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 167	Continued From page 6 home was dislodged. There was also an open are at the bottom of the door that was blocked by two (2) concrete blocks. Failure to make the necessary repairs can allow vermin to enter the home. Based on our findings make arrangements to have the crawl space door repaired and bring the dirt up to enclose the bottom portion of the door. Once completed, provide photos of the completed work as well as invoices/receipts indicating all work performed to the DHSR Construction Section as verification of compliance. 4.) The rule requires that the outside grounds must be maintained in a clean and safe condition: At the time of the survey it was observed that there was a stack of bricks located at the right exterior of the home. This can harbor insects and other types of vermin around the home. Based on our findings make arrangements to have these bricks stored properly. Once completed provide photos of the work to the DHSR Construction Section as verification of compliance.	C 167 4.	 Stacks of bricks at the right exterior has been removed.	 3/31/18